THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE BILL No. 1986 Session of 2017

INTRODUCED BY SANTORA, HENNESSEY, PASHINSKI, KNOWLES, LONGIETTI, COX, DONATUCCI, DAVIS, CHARLTON, BARRAR, JOZWIAK, DIGIROLAMO, MILLARD, CALTAGIRONE, MARSICO, SCHWEYER, BRADFORD AND WATSON, DECEMBER 21, 2017

REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION, DECEMBER 21, 2017

AN ACT

1 2	Designating a portion of Garrett Road in Delaware County as the Deputy Chief Michael Morgan Memorial Highway.
3	The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
4	hereby enacts as follows:
5	Section 1. Deputy Chief Michael Morgan Memorial Highway.
6	(a) FindingsThe General Assembly finds and declares as
7	follows:
8	(1) Deputy Chief Michael Morgan, a member of the
9	Garrettford-Drexel Hill Volunteer Fire Company, passed away
10	in the line of duty at the age of 48 on June 26, 2016.
11	(2) Deputy Chief Morgan joined the Clifton Heights Fire
12	Company as a junior member and served with the Garrettford-
13	Drexel Hill Volunteer Fire Company for 31 years.
14	(3) During his tenure, Deputy Chief Morgan served on the
15	board of directors and as lieutenant, captain and assistant
16	chief prior to becoming deputy chief of Company No. 20.
17	(b) DesignationThe section of Garrett Road in Delaware

County from Burmont Road to N. Landsdowne Avenue is designated
the Deputy Chief Michael P. Morgan Memorial Highway.

3 (c) Signs.--The Department of Transportation shall erect and 4 maintain appropriate signs displaying the name of the highway to 5 traffic in both directions on the highway.

6 Section 2. Effective date.

7 This act shall take effect in 60 days.